
 
           
       

 
NOTICE:  BEMSP Office Moves and Telework Transition 

 
As part of the state of Utah statewide teleworking program, the Bureau of Emergency Medical Services 
and Preparedness (BEMSP) has made some changes, including physical office moves and consolidation.   
 
It is our top priority to make this transition seamless and to ensure our customer needs are met.   
 
All of the BEMSP offices are now located on the 4th Floor of the Highland Building.  Many of our staff will 
continue to work on site while a portion of our staff will telework remotely.  Regardless of location, all 
staff are available by phone, email, and Google Meet.   
 
In addition, some staff phone numbers have changed.  See the following list for current staff contact 
information: 
 
 

Name Phone Number E-mail Office 

Amy Melton 801-273-2940 amelton@utah.gov EMS Licensing 
Andrea Skewes 801-273-6648 askewes@utah.gov Preparedness 
Ashley Moretz 801-273-6605 amoretz@utah.gov OPCRH Director 

Brett Cross 801-879-2912 bcross@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education Director 

Brianne Glenn 801 232-3772 brianneglenn@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education 

Bryan Larsen 385 239-2967 bglarsen@utah.gov Preparedness 

Carl Avery 385 522-1685 carlavery@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education 

Chuck Cruz 801-803-1503 ccruz@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education 

Colton Gordon 801-230-6570 coltongordon@utah.gov OPCRH 

Dan Camp 801 273-6673 
801-560-2821 

dcamp@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education 

Dean Penovich 801-913-2621 dpenovich@utah.gov Bureau Director 

Erik Andersen 801 597-7098 eandersen@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education 

Felicia Alvarez 801-273-6668 
801-641-9164 

falvarez@utah.gov Data Systems 

Gay Brogdon 801-520-6610 gbrogdon@utah.gov EMS Licensing 
Guy Dansie 801 560-1544 gdansie@utah.gov EMS Licensing Director 

Holli Mills 801-273-6621 hmills@utah.gov OPCRH  
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Janene Parry 801-273-6624 jcparry@utah.gov 
EMS Licensing 

Janna 
Miltenberger 801-273-6625 jmiltenberger@utah.gov 

EMS Licensing 
Jenny Starley 385-258-0543 jstarley@utah.gov Preparedness 
Kate Davis 801-273-2863 katedavis@utah.gov Data Systems  
Kevin Holt 801-440-9828 khholt@utah.gov Data Systems 

Kevin McCulley 801-273-6669 
801-641-1295 

kmcculley@utah.gov Preparedness Director 

Lanette Sorensen 435 994-1277 lanettesorensen@utah.gov Preparedness 

Mark Herrera 801 232-9138 markherrera@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education 

Matt Plendl   mplendl@utah.gov 
Data Systems Manager 

Michelle Hale 801 419-8892 mhale@utah.gov Preparedness 
Michelle 
Teachout 801-209-5813 

mteachout@utah.gov OPCRH 
Mindy Colling 801-509-8362 collingforpreparedness@gmail.com Preparedness 
Patrice Nicholes 801-230-9682 pnicholes@utah.gov Data Systems 
Peter Taillac 801 803-3217 ptaillac@utah.gov EMS Medical Director 
Rich Foster 801 707-7778 rfoster@utah.gov Preparedness 
Robbin Williams 801-273-6641 robbinwilliams@utah.gov OPCRH 

Roger Edwards 385 831-4928 rgedwards@utah.gov 
EMS Licensing 

Russ Pierson 385-222-6619 russellpierson@utah.gov Preparedness 
Tami Goodin 801-349-9206 tgoodin@utah.gov EMS Licensing 

Tia Dickson 801 707-3763 tdickson@utah.gov 

Specialty Care & 
Education 

Vicki Allison 801-273-6677 vallison@utah.gov OPCRH 
Yukiko Yoneoka 801-273-6667 yyoneoka@utah.gov 

Data Systems 
    

 
The main BEMSP contact information has not changed:  
 
Mailing Address:  P O Box 142004, Salt Lake City, UT  84114-2004 
Physical Address:  3760 S Highland Drive, 4th Floor, Salt Lake City, UT  84106 
Main Phone Number: (801) 273-6666 and 1-800-284-1131 
Main Email Address:  ems@utah.gov 
UDOH 24/7 Disaster Assistance:  1-866-DOH-UTAH (1-866-364-8824) 
 
Please contact our office if you have any questions or concerns. 
 
For more information about the statewide telework program:  State of Utah Introduces Teleworking 
Program for Employees 
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